
2023 GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONTACT LISTS

KEY COMMITTEES

Bills related to health and medical freedom would most likely be heard in these committees.

SENATE FINANCE
Senate Finance 2023 witness guidelines and FAQs: mgaleg.maryland.gov/pubs-current/current-fin-faqs.pdf

Melony Griffith (D), Chair
melony.griffith@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3127
District 25 - Prince George’s County

Katherine Klausmeier (D), Vice Chair
katherine.klausmeier@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3620
District 8 - Baltimore County

Pamela Beidle (D)
pamela.beidle@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3593
District 32 - Anne Arundel County

Arthur Ellis (D)
arthur.ellis@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3616
District 28 - Charles County

Dawn Gile (D)
dawn.gile@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3568
District 33 - Anne Arundel County

Antonio Hayes (D)
antonio.hayes@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3656
District 40 - Baltimore City

Stephen Hershey (R)
steve.hershey@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3639
District 36 - Kent, Queen Anne's, Cecil, and Caroline Counties

Benjamin Kramer (D)
Ben.Kramer@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3151
District 19 - Montgomery County

Clarence Lam (D)
clarence.lam@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3653
District 12 - Anne Arundel and Howard Counties
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Johnny Mautz (R)
johnny.mautz@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3590
District 37 - Caroline, Dorchester, Talbot, and Wicomico Counties

Justin Ready (R)
justin.ready@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3683
District 5 - Carroll County

SEN. FINANCE FULL EMAIL LIST:
melony.griffith@senate.state.md.us, katherine.klausmeier@senate.state.md.us,
pamela.beidle@senate.state.md.us, arthur.ellis@senate.state.md.us,
dawn.gile@senate.state.md.us, antonio.hayes@senate.state.md.us,
steve.hershey@senate.state.md.us, Ben.Kramer@senate.state.md.us,
clarence.lam@senate.state.md.us, johnny.mautz@senate.state.md.us,
justin.ready@senate.state.md.us

HOUSE HEALTH AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS (HGO)
House HGO 2023 witness guidelines & FAQs: mgaleg.maryland.gov/pubs-current/current-hgo-faqs.pdf

Joseline Pena-Melnyk (D), Chair
joseline.pena.melnyk@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3502
District 21 - Prince George's and Anne Arundel Counties

Ariana Kelly (D), Vice Chair
ariana.kelly@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3642
District 16 - Montgomery County
* Note: Kelly is now running to be appointed to fill Susan Lee’s District 16 senate seat.

Tiffany Alston (D)
tiffany.alston@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3139
District 24 - Prince George's County

Heather Bagnall (D)
heather.bagnall@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3406
District 33C - Anne Arundel County

Harry Bhandari (D)
harry.bhandari@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3526
District 8 - Baltimore County

Brian Chisholm (R)
brian.chisholm@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3206
District 31 - Anne Arundel County
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Bonnie Cullison (D)
bonnie.cullison@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3883
District 19 - Montgomery County

Pam Lanman Guzzone (D)
pam.lanman.guzzone@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3083
District 13 - Howard County

Terri Hill (D)
Terri.Hill@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3378
District 12A - Howard County

Tom Hutchinson (R)
tom.hutchinson@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3582
District 37B - Caroline, Dorchester, Talbot, and Wicomico Counties

Steve Johnson (D)
steve.johnson@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3280
District 34A - Harford County

Anne Kaiser (D)
anne.kaiser@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3036
District 14 - Montgomery County

Kenneth Kerr (D)
ken.kerr@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3240
District 3 - Frederick County

Nicholaus Kipke (R)
nicholaus.kipke@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3421
District 31 - Anne Arundel County

Robbyn Lewis (D)
robbyn.lewis@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3772
District 46 - Baltimore City

Lesley Lopez (D)
lesley.lopez@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3021
District 39 - Montgomery County

Matthew Morgan (R)
Matt.Morgan@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3170
District 29A - St. Mary's County
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Teresa Reilly (R)
Teresa.Reilly@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3278
District 35A - Cecil County

Samuel Rosenberg (D)
samuel.rosenberg@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3297
District 41 - Baltimore City

Kathy Szeliga (R)
kathy.szeliga@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3698
District 7A - Baltimore and Harford Counties

Deni Taveras (D)
deni.taveras@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3101
District 47B - Prince George's County

Jennifer White (D)
jennifer.white@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3744
District 10 - Baltimore County

Jamila Woods (D)
jamila.woods@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3544
District 26 - Prince George's County

HOUSE HGO FULL EMAIL LIST:
joseline.pena.melnyk@house.state.md.us,
shane.pendergrass@house.state.md.us,
ariana.kelly@house.state.md.us, tiffany.alston@house.state.md.us,
heather.bagnall@house.state.md.us, harry.bhandari@house.state.md.us,
brian.chisholm@house.state.md.us, bonnie.cullison@house.state.md.us,
pam.lanman.guzzone@house.state.md.us, Terri.Hill@house.state.md.us,
steve.johnson@house.state.md.us, anne.kaiser@house.state.md.us,
ken.kerr@house.state.md.us, nicholaus.kipke@house.state.md.us,
robbyn.lewis@house.state.md.us, lesley.lopez@house.state.md.us,
Matt.Morgan@house.state.md.us, Teresa.Reilly@house.state.md.us,
samuel.rosenberg@house.state.md.us, kathy.szeliga@house.state.md.us,
deni.taveras@house.state.md.us, jennifer.white@house.state.md.us,
jamila.woods@house.state.md.us

AELR COMMITTEE

This is the committee where regulations from state agencies are approved and/or opened for public
hearing. For example, the 2021 mask mandate for all MD public schools (regardless of individual
county school boards’ decisions) was a regulation from MSDE that had to be passed through this
committee. Not all submitted regulations are opened for public hearing.
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Mary Washington, Senate Chair (D)
mary.washington@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3145
District 43 - Baltimore City and Baltimore County

Samuel Rosenberg, House Chair (D)
samuel.rosenberg@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3297
District 41 - Baltimore City

Antonio Hayes, Senate Member (D)
antonio.hayes@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3656
District 40 - Baltimore City

Johnny Mautz, Senate Member (R)
johnny.mautz@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3590
District 37 - Caroline, Dorchester, Talbot, and Wicomico Counties

Mike McKay, Senate Member (R)
mike.mckay@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3565
District 1 - Garrett, Allegany, and Washington Counties

C. Anthony Muse, Senate Member (D)
anthony.muse@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3092
District 26 - Prince George's County

William Smith Jr., Senate Member (D)
will.smith@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3634
District 20 - Montgomery County

Charles Sydnor III, Senate Member (D)
charles.sydnor@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3612
District 44 - Baltimore County

Jeff Waldstreicher, Senate Member (D)
jeff.waldstreicher@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3137
District 18 - Montgomery County

Chris West, Senate Member (R)
chris.west@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3648
District 42 - Baltimore and Carroll Counties

Karen Lewis Young, Senate Member (D)
karen.young@senate.state.md.us | 410-841-3575
District 3 - Frederick County
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Jason Buckel, House Member (R)
Jason.Buckel@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3404
District 1B - Allegany County

Marvin Holmes Jr., House Member (D)
marvin.holmes@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3310
District 23 - Prince George’s County

Jay Jacobs, House Member (R)
jay.jacobs@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3449
District 36 - Kent, Queen Anne's, Cecil, and Caroline Counties

Susan McComas, House Member (R)
susan.mccomas@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3272
District 34B - Harford County

Kirill Reznik, House Member (D)
kirill.reznik@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3039
District 39 - Montgomery County

Sheree Sample-Hughes, House Member (D)
Sheree.Sample.Hughes@house.state.md.us | 410-841-3427
District 37A - Dorchester and Wicomico Counties

SENATE

LEADERSHIP

President of the Senate:
Bill Ferguson (D) | District 46 - Baltimore City

President Pro Tem:
Malcolm Augustine (D) | District 47 - Prince George's County

Majority Leader:
Nancy King (D) | District 39 - Montgomery County

Majority Whip:
TBD
* Note: Former MW Senator Susan Lee will now be Secretary of State with the Moore admin,
opening up her Senate seat for appointment
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Minority Leader:
Stephen Hershey, Jr. (R) | District 36 - Kent, Queen Anne's, Cecil, and Caroline Counties

Minority Whip:
Justin Ready | District 5 - Carroll County

FULL SENATE EMAIL LIST:
bill.ferguson@senate.state.md.us, malcolm.augustine@senate.state.md.us,
nancy.king@senate.state.md.us, susan.lee@senate.state.md.us,
steve.hershey@senate.state.md.us, justin.ready@senate.state.md.us,
jack.bailey@senate.state.md.us, pamela.beidle@senate.state.md.us,
joanne.benson@senate.state.md.us, benjamin.brooks@senate.state.md.us,
marybeth.carozza@senate.state.md.us, jill.carter@senate.state.md.us,
paul.corderman@senate.state.md.us, sarah.elfreth@senate.state.md.us,
arthur.ellis@senate.state.md.us, brian.feldman@senate.state.md.us,
william.folden@senate.state.md.us, jason.gallion@senate.state.md.us,
dawn.gile@senate.state.md.us, melony.griffith@senate.state.md.us,
guy.guzzone@senate.state.md.us, antonio.hayes@senate.state.md.us,
katiefry.hester@senate.state.md.us, shelly.hettleman@senate.state.md.us,
michael.jackson@senate.state.md.us, marydulany.james@senate.state.md.us,
jb.jennings@senate.state.md.us, Cheryl.Kagan@senate.state.md.us,
katherine.klausmeier@senate.state.md.us, Ben.Kramer@senate.state.md.us,
clarence.lam@senate.state.md.us, johnny.mautz@senate.state.md.us,
cory.mccray@senate.state.md.us, mike.mckay@senate.state.md.us,
anthony.muse@senate.state.md.us, jim.rosapepe@senate.state.md.us,
johnnyray.salling@senate.state.md.us, bryan.simonaire@senate.state.md.us,
will.smith@senate.state.md.us, charles.sydnor@senate.state.md.us,
jeff.waldstreicher@senate.state.md.us, mary.washington@senate.state.md.us,
alonzo.washington@senate.state.md.us, ron.watson@senate.state.md.us,
chris.west@senate.state.md.us, karen.young@senate.state.md.us,
craig.zucker@senate.state.md.us, District 16 TBD

HOUSE

LEADERSHIP

Speaker of the House:
Adrienne Jones (D) | District 10 - Baltimore County

President Pro Tem:
Sheree Sample-Hughes (D) | District 37A - Dorchester and Wicomico Counties
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Majority Leader:
Marc Korman (D) | District 16 - Montgomery County

Majority Whip:
Jazz Lewis (D) | District 24 - Prince George's County

Minority Leader:
Jason Buckel | District 1B - Allegany County

Minority Whip:
Jesse Pippy | District 4 - Frederick and Carroll Counties

FULL HOUSE EMAIL LIST:
gabriel.acevero@house.state.md.us, christopher.adams@house.state.md.us,
jackie.addison@house.state.md.us, nick.allen@house.state.md.us,
tiffany.alston@house.state.md.us, marlon.amprey@house.state.md.us,
Carl.Anderton@house.state.md.us, steven.arentz@house.state.md.us,
lauren.arikan@house.state.md.us, dalya.attar@house.state.md.us,
Vanessa.Atterbeary@house.state.md.us, heather.bagnall@house.state.md.us,
terry.baker@house.state.md.us, ben.barnes@house.state.md.us,
Darryl.Barnes@house.state.md.us, sandy.bartlett@house.state.md.us,
kumar.barve@house.state.md.us, harry.bhandari@house.state.md.us,
adrian.boafo@house.state.md.us, christopher.bouchat@house.state.md.us,
regina.boyce@house.state.md.us, tony.bridges@house.state.md.us,
Jason.Buckel@house.state.md.us, jon.cardin@house.state.md.us,
Mark.Chang@house.state.md.us, lorig.charkoudian@house.state.md.us,
nick.charles@house.state.md.us, brian.chisholm@house.state.md.us,
Barrie.Ciliberti@house.state.md.us, luke.clippinger@house.state.md.us,
frank.conaway@house.state.md.us, brian.crosby@house.state.md.us,
charlotte.crutchfield@house.state.md.us, bonnie.cullison@house.state.md.us,
debra.davis@house.state.md.us, Eric.Ebersole@house.state.md.us,
mark.edelson@house.state.md.us, elizabeth.embry@house.state.md.us,
kris.fair@house.state.md.us, jessica.feldmark@house.state.md.us,
Diana.Fennell@house.state.md.us, mark.fisher@house.state.md.us,
linda.foley@house.state.md.us, catherine.forbes@house.state.md.us,
david.fraser.hidalgo@house.state.md.us, Jeff.Ghrist@house.state.md.us,
Robin.Grammer@house.state.md.us, mike.griffith@house.state.md.us,
brooke.grossman@house.state.md.us, michele.guyton@house.state.md.us,
pam.guzzone@house.state.md.us, kevin.harris@house.state.md.us,
andreafletcher.harrison@house.state.md.us, wayne.hartman@house.state.md.us,
anne.healey@house.state.md.us, shaneka.henson@house.state.md.us,
Terri.Hill@house.state.md.us, jim.hinebaugh@house.state.md.us,
marvin.holmes@house.state.md.us, Kevin.Hornberger@house.state.md.us,
Seth.Howard@house.state.md.us, tom.hutchinson@house.state.md.us,
julian.ivey@house.state.md.us, carl.jackson@house.state.md.us,
jay.jacobs@house.state.md.us, andre.johnson@house.state.md.us,
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2023 GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONTACT LISTS

steve.johnson@house.state.md.us, adrienne.jones@house.state.md.us,
dana.jones@house.state.md.us, anne.kaiser@house.state.md.us,
aaron.kaufman@house.state.md.us, ariana.kelly@house.state.md.us,
ken.kerr@house.state.md.us, nicholaus.kipke@house.state.md.us,
Marc.Korman@house.state.md.us, mary.lehman@house.state.md.us,
jazz.lewis@house.state.md.us, robbyn.lewis@house.state.md.us,
jeffrie.long@house.state.md.us, Bob.Long@house.state.md.us,
lesley.lopez@house.state.md.us, sara.love@house.state.md.us,
nino.mangione@house.state.md.us, aletheia.mccaskill@house.state.md.us,
susan.mccomas@house.state.md.us, Ric.Metzgar@house.state.md.us,
april.miller@house.state.md.us, bernice.mireku.north@house.state.md.us,
David.Moon@house.state.md.us, Matt.Morgan@house.state.md.us,
todd.morgan@house.state.md.us, rachel.munoz@house.state.md.us,
ryan.nawrocki@house.state.md.us, charles.otto@house.state.md.us,
julie.palakovichcarr@house.state.md.us, cheryl.pasteur@house.state.md.us,
Edith.Patterson@house.state.md.us, joseline.pena.melnyk@house.state.md.us,
n.scott.phillips@house.state.md.us, jesse.pippy@house.state.md.us,
andrew.pruski@house.state.md.us, lily.qi@house.state.md.us, pam.queen@house.state.md.us,
Teresa.Reilly@house.state.md.us, kirill.reznik@house.state.md.us,
mike.rogers@house.state.md.us, April.Rose@house.state.md.us,
samuel.rosenberg@house.state.md.us, sheila.ruth@house.state.md.us,
Sheree.Sample.Hughes@house.state.md.us, stuart.schmidt@house.state.md.us,
emily.shetty@house.state.md.us, gary.simmons@house.state.md.us,
karen.simpson@house.state.md.us, stephanie.smith@house.state.md.us,
jared.solomon@house.state.md.us, dana.stein@house.state.md.us,
vaughn.stewart@house.state.md.us, joshua.stonko@house.state.md.us,
kathy.szeliga@house.state.md.us, deni.taveras@house.state.md.us,
kym.taylor@house.state.md.us, jen.terrasa@house.state.md.us,
karen.toles@house.state.md.us, chris.tomlinson@house.state.md.us,
veronica.turner@house.state.md.us, kris.valderrama@house.state.md.us,
william.valentine@house.state.md.us, joe.vogel@house.state.md.us,
alonzo.washington@house.state.md.us, courtney.watson@house.state.md.us,
melissa.wells@house.state.md.us, jennifer.white@house.state.md.us,
jheanelle.wilkins@house.state.md.us, nicole.williams@house.state.md.us,
ct.wilson@house.state.md.us, william.wivell@house.state.md.us,
jamila.woods@house.state.md.us, chao.wu@house.state.md.us,
caylin.young@house.state.md.us, natalie.ziegler@house.state.md.us
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